
座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W101-1 -96777.985 -2946.637

W101-2 -96779.405 -2949.280

W101-3 -96807.518 -2957.648

W101-4 -96811.929 -2955.272

W101-5 -96842.725 -2851.692

W101-6 -96841.296 -2849.054

W101-7 -96811.817 -2840.291

W101-8 -96809.176 -2841.712

W101-21 -96815.861 -2942.046

W101-22 -96821.536 -2922.959

W101-23 -96822.546 -2919.561

W101-24 -96828.807 -2898.503

W101-25 -96832.043 -2887.619

W101-26 -96835.280 -2876.734

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W101-27 -96838.516 -2865.849

W101-28 -96804.966 -2855.874

W101-29 -96801.731 -2866.758

W101-30 -96798.495 -2877.643

W101-31 -96795.259 -2888.529

W101-32 -96794.414 -2891.370

W101-33 -96791.712 -2900.460

W101-34 -96784.671 -2924.147

W101-35 -96782.315 -2932.072

W101-36 -96801.443 -2929.133

W101-37 -96804.762 -2917.971

W101-38 -96805.772 -2914.574

W101-39 -96808.486 -2905.447

W101-40 -96811.189 -2896.357

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W101-41 -96812.033 -2893.516

W101-42 -96815.269 -2882.631

W101-43 -96818.506 -2871.746

W101-44 -96821.742 -2860.862

W101-45 -96804.965 -2917.290

W101-46 -96788.192 -2912.303
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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W101-1 597.91

㎡W101-2 493.14

㎡W101-3 165.95

㎡W101-4-1 198.73

㎡W101-4-2 198.73

㎡W101-4-3 198.73

㎡W101-4-4 198.72

㎡W101-4-5 198.72

㎡W101-4-6 198.72

㎡W101-5 586.69

㎡W101-6 384.44

㎡W101-7 62.03

㎡W101-8 51.86

㎡W101-9-1 216.20

㎡W101-9-2 216.20

㎡合計 3966.77
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-1

W101-35 -96782.315 37.875 -2932.072 -4.591 -111053.615746 444337.306491 286-33-20 89-59-50 15.195

W101-1 -96777.985 2.910 -2946.637 -17.208 -8574.858389 1665334.843916 241-45-20 135-12-00 3.000

W101-2 -96779.405 -29.533 -2949.280 -11.011 87100.947367 1065661.130927 196-34-36 134-49-16 29.332

W101-3 -96807.518 -32.523 -2957.648 -5.992 96192.787183 580091.367148 151-40-58 135-06-22 5.010

W101-4 -96811.929 -8.343 -2955.272 15.602 24654.411607 -1510492.518270 106-33-30 134-52-32 13.798

W101-21 -96815.861 29.613 -2942.046 23.200 -87123.847942 -2246127.954294 16-33-30 90-00-00 34.997

合計 倍面積

面  積

1195.824080 -1195.824080 101.332

597.9120402 597.9120402



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-2

W101-34 -96784.671 19.128 -2924.147 -2.939 -55933.703037 284450.322166 286-33-20 90-00-00 8.268

W101-35 -96782.315 -31.190 -2932.072 -17.899 91451.240556 1732290.525451 196-33-30 90-00-10 34.997

W101-21 -96815.861 -39.221 -2942.046 9.113 115389.533370 -882305.711777 106-33-30 90-00-00 19.913

W101-22 -96821.536 11.099 -2922.959 24.074 -32441.863365 -2330925.992471 16-33-30 90-00-00 17.500

W101-37 -96804.762 20.093 -2917.971 -6.174 -58629.738320 597695.194523 286-33-30 90-00-00 11.644

W101-36 -96801.443 20.091 -2929.133 -6.176 -58849.182104 597809.375007 16-33-20 269-59-50 17.498

合計 倍面積

面  積

986.287099 -986.287099 109.820

493.1435497 493.1435497



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-3

W101-32 -96794.414 19.476 -2891.370 -4.104 -56313.387463 397231.848375 286-33-20 90-00-00 9.483

W101-33 -96791.712 -14.071 -2900.460 -14.077 40813.625019 1362489.175469 196-33-20 90-00-00 17.499

W101-39 -96808.486 -19.476 -2905.447 4.104 56587.546680 -397289.595716 106-33-30 90-00-10 9.483

W101-40 -96811.189 14.071 -2896.357 14.077 -40755.877677 -1362763.334686 16-33-20 89-59-50 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

331.906558 -331.906558 53.965

165.9532793 165.9532793



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-4-1

W101-30 -96798.495 20.010 -2877.643 -5.898 -57582.667302 570874.128230 286-33-20 89-59-46 11.356

W101-31 -96795.259 -13.538 -2888.529 -15.873 39105.218296 1536420.451348 196-33-34 90-00-14 17.500

W101-41 -96812.033 -20.010 -2893.516 5.898 57900.289462 -570953.969931 106-33-30 89-59-56 11.356

W101-42 -96815.269 13.538 -2882.631 15.873 -39025.376595 -1536738.073508 16-33-34 90-00-04 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

397.463860 -397.463860 57.712

198.7319304 198.7319304



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-4-2

W101-29 -96801.731 20.011 -2866.758 -5.897 -57366.172713 570839.592627 286-33-20 89-59-46 11.356

W101-30 -96798.495 -13.539 -2877.643 -15.873 38959.793964 1536455.183535 196-33-34 90-00-14 17.500

W101-42 -96815.269 -20.011 -2882.631 5.897 57683.798727 -570919.430810 106-33-30 89-59-56 11.356

W101-43 -96818.506 13.539 -2871.746 15.873 -38879.955782 -1536772.809550 16-33-34 90-00-04 17.501

合計 倍面積

面  積

397.464196 -397.464196 57.713

198.7320983 198.7320983



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-4-3

W101-28 -96804.966 20.011 -2855.874 -5.897 -57149.860847 570826.039960 286-33-20 89-59-50 11.355

W101-29 -96801.731 -13.539 -2866.758 -15.872 38814.455878 1536479.071009 196-33-34 90-00-14 17.501

W101-43 -96818.506 -20.011 -2871.746 5.897 57467.489494 -570905.877756 106-33-30 89-59-56 11.356

W101-44 -96821.742 13.539 -2860.862 15.872 -38734.618083 -1536796.699657 16-33-30 90-00-00 17.502

合計 倍面積

面  積

397.466443 -397.466443 57.714

198.7332216 198.7332216



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-4-4

W101-26 -96835.280 -20.010 -2876.734 5.897 57564.291174 -571065.193928 106-33-30 89-59-56 11.356

W101-27 -96838.516 13.538 -2865.849 15.872 -38797.015162 -1537041.727195 16-33-30 90-00-00 17.500

W101-44 -96821.742 20.010 -2860.862 -5.897 -57246.683502 570985.358240 286-33-30 90-00-00 11.356

W101-43 -96818.506 -13.538 -2871.746 -15.872 38876.850850 1536724.119523 196-33-34 90-00-04 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

397.443359 -397.443359 57.712

198.7216799 198.7216799



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-4-5

W101-25 -96832.043 -20.010 -2887.619 5.897 57781.994998 -571034.401541 106-33-30 89-59-56 11.356

W101-26 -96835.280 13.538 -2876.734 15.872 -38944.228933 -1537006.492105 16-33-34 90-00-04 17.500

W101-43 -96818.506 20.010 -2871.746 -5.897 -57464.384562 570954.567783 286-33-30 89-59-56 11.356

W101-42 -96815.269 -13.538 -2882.631 -15.872 39024.062692 1536688.881670 196-33-34 90-00-04 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

397.444194 -397.444194 57.712

198.7220972 198.7220972



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-4-6

W101-24 -96828.807 -20.010 -2898.503 5.898 58000.093038 -571048.461378 106-33-30 90-00-03 11.355

W101-25 -96832.043 13.538 -2887.619 15.872 -39091.748097 -1536936.561586 16-33-34 90-00-04 17.500

W101-42 -96815.269 20.010 -2882.631 -5.898 -57682.484824 570968.622648 286-33-30 89-59-56 11.356

W101-41 -96812.033 -13.538 -2893.516 -15.872 39171.586826 1536618.953372 196-33-27 89-59-57 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

397.446943 -397.446943 57.711

198.7234717 198.7234717



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-5

W101-27 -96838.516 -37.759 -2865.849 4.182 108211.436925 -404946.329934 106-33-30 90-00-00 14.769

W101-5 -96842.725 -2.780 -2851.692 16.795 7927.361563 -1626518.610929 61-33-25 134-59-55 3.001

W101-6 -96841.296 30.908 -2849.054 11.402 -88057.643678 -1104144.779978 16-33-20 134-59-55 30.753

W101-7 -96811.817 32.120 -2840.291 7.341 -91229.905012 -710716.269975 331-42-35 135-09-15 3.000

W101-8 -96809.176 6.851 -2841.712 -15.583 -19469.317634 1508602.201527 286-33-20 134-50-45 14.774

W101-28 -96804.966 -29.340 -2855.874 -24.137 83791.451835 2336550.405293 196-33-30 90-00-10 35.001

合計 倍面積

面  積

1173.383997 -1173.383997 101.298

586.6919987 586.6919987



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-6

W101-23 -96822.546 -23.035 -2919.561 16.070 67251.991527 -1555965.708953 106-33-30 90-00-00 21.969

W101-24 -96828.807 10.513 -2898.503 26.045 -30472.556955 -2521869.912972 16-33-27 89-59-57 17.500

W101-41 -96812.033 23.035 -2893.516 -16.070 -66652.054445 1555796.758792 286-33-30 90-00-03 21.968

W101-38 -96805.772 -10.513 -2914.574 -26.045 30641.507116 2521269.975890 196-33-30 90-00-00 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

768.887242 -768.887242 78.937

384.4436213 384.4436213



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-7

W101-22 -96821.536 -17.784 -2922.959 -1.590 51982.697295 153904.357258 106-33-30 90-00-00 3.545

W101-23 -96822.546 15.764 -2919.561 8.385 -46023.492698 -811853.738775 16-33-30 90-00-00 17.500

W101-38 -96805.772 17.784 -2914.574 1.590 -51833.576765 -153879.299571 286-33-30 90-00-00 3.545

W101-37 -96804.762 -15.764 -2917.971 -8.385 45998.435011 811704.618245 196-33-30 90-00-00 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

124.062843 -124.062843 42.090

62.0314216 62.0314216



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-8

W101-31 -96795.259 17.619 -2888.529 2.146 -50891.840153 -207739.090838 286-33-20 89-59-46 2.964

W101-32 -96794.414 -15.929 -2891.370 -7.828 46058.043719 757685.545855 196-33-20 90-00-00 17.500

W101-40 -96811.189 -17.619 -2896.357 -2.146 51029.754729 207773.278227 106-33-30 90-00-10 2.963

W101-41 -96812.033 15.929 -2893.516 7.828 -46092.231108 -757823.460431 16-33-34 90-00-04 17.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

103.727186 -103.727186 40.927

51.8635932 51.8635932



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-9-1

W101-46 -96788.192 20.294 -2912.303 -6.857 -59101.458164 663720.677352 286-33-20 90-00-00 12.356

W101-34 -96784.671 -13.252 -2924.147 -16.829 38750.011153 1628827.103548 196-33-20 90-00-00 17.498

W101-36 -96801.443 -20.294 -2929.133 6.857 59442.989046 -663811.550507 106-33-30 90-00-10 12.356

W101-45 -96804.965 13.252 -2917.290 16.829 -38659.137999 -1629168.634429 16-33-20 89-59-50 17.498

合計 倍面積

面  積

432.404036 -432.404036 59.708

216.2020181 216.2020181



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W101-9-2

W101-45 -96804.965 -20.294 -2917.290 6.857 59204.081788 -663775.104394 106-33-30 90-00-10 12.355

W101-39 -96808.486 13.252 -2905.447 16.829 -38504.392238 -1629203.204393 16-33-20 89-59-50 17.499

W101-33 -96791.712 20.294 -2900.460 -6.857 -58862.547787 663684.234359 286-33-20 90-00-00 12.355

W101-46 -96788.192 -13.252 -2912.303 -16.829 38595.262274 1628861.670392 196-33-20 90-00-00 17.498

合計 倍面積

面  積

432.404036 -432.404036 59.707

216.2020183 216.2020183


